3	 Nestlé may enter into any transaction which the business 
purpose may entail. Nestlé shall, in pursuing its business 
purpose, aim for long-term, sustainable value creation.

II.	 Share Capital
Article 3
Share capital
The share capital of Nestlé is CHF 257 652 000 (two hundred 
fifty-seven million six hundred fifty-two thousand) divided 
into 2 576 520 000 fully paid up registered shares with  
a nominal value of CHF 0.10 each.

Article 3bis

Conditional share capital
1	 The share capital of Nestlé may be increased in an amount 

not to exceed CHF 10 000 000 (ten million Swiss francs)